These conversions should not be construed as representations that the Peso amounts actually represent such
U.S. Dollar amounts or could be converted into U.S. Dollars at the rate indicated or at any other rate.

For additional information regarding financial information presented in this offering memorandum, see
"Presentation of Financial and Certain Other Information."  Our pro forma financial information is not necessarily
indicative of what our actual financial position and results of operations would have been for the periods indicated
and do not purport to represent our future financial position or results of operations.

 - 29 -

Fibra Uno Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Comprehensive Income for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012 (Unaudited)

Fibra UNO
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments Rojo

Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Morado Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments G30

Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments Torre
Mayor Investment

Other Pro Forma
Adjustments(1) Fibra UNO Pro forma

 Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands)
Ps.(in

thousands)
US$.(in

thousands)

Investment property revenues .....  915,172 91,920 516,423 582,059 — — 2,105,573 163,831
Maintenance revenues .....  — — 29,552 5,001 — — 34,553 2,689

915,172 91,920 545,975 587,060 — — 2,140,126 166,519

Management fees .....  (111,486) — (37,027) (17,856) — (49,950) (216,319) (16,831)
Operating and maintenance expenses ..  (57,596) — (28,152) (15,984) — — (101,732) (7,916)
Insurance .....  (13,374) (752) (6,033) (5,524) — — (25,684) (1,998)
Adjustments to fair value of related
property investments - net .....  148,995 — — — — — 148,995 11,593
Interest expenses .....  (101,012) — (175,000) (243,904) — — (519,916) (40,454)
Interest income .....  110,124 — — — 110,124 8,569
Foreign exchange gain (loss) - net .....  131,596 — 501,337 48,903 — — 681,836 53,052
Other expenses .....  3,230 — — — — — 3,230 251
Equity in results of associated
company - net .....  — — — — 88,725 — 88,725 6,904

Net and comprehensive income .....  1,025,649 91,167 801,099 352,695 88,725 (49,950) 2,309,385 179,689

 _______________
(1) Represents adjustments to reflect the recognition of new property management fees and the elimination of existing property management fees.  See the unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2012 and

related notes included elsewhere in this offering memorandum.

 - 30 -

Fibra Uno Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Comprehensive Income for the Year Ended December 31, 2011 (Unaudited)

Fibra UNO
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Initial
Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments

[…]

exempt from withholding.  See "Taxation—Certain Mexican Federal Income Tax Considerations."

 - 65 -

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents our capitalization (in thousands of Pesos and U.S. Dollars) as of September
30, 2012:

 on an actual basis;

 on a pro forma basis to reflect our acquisition of the TM and G30 Portfolios; and

 on a pro forma, as adjusted basis to give effect to (i) the transaction described in the immediately
preceding bullet point, and (ii) the sale of 533,333,333 CBFIs in this combined offering, at the
offering price of Ps.36.75 per CBFI after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated expenses of this offering payable by us.

You should read this table in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds," "Selected Financial Data,"
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," and the more detailed
information contained in the notes thereto included elsewhere in this offering memorandum.

 As of September 30, 2012

 Actual Pro Forma Pro Forma As Adjusted

Ps.(in

thousands)
US$ (in

thousands)(2)
Ps.(in

thousands)
US$ (in

thousands)(2)
Ps.(in

thousands)
US$ (in

thousands)(2)

Cash and cash equivalents .....   2,491,958   194,986   2,491,958   194,986   21,220,112   1,660,390

Debt
Short-term debt .....  590,898 46,236 824,473 64,511 824,473 64,511
Long-term debt .....  8,362,868 654,361 12,367,293 967,692 12,367,293 967,692

Total debt .....  8,953,766 700,597 13,191,766 1,032,203 13,191,766 1,032,203

Trustors' capital(1) .....  23,202,263 1,815,485 31,654,263 2,476,821 50,382,417 3,942,225

Total capitalization .....   32,156,029   2,516,082   44,846,029   3,509,024   63,574,183   4,974,428

(1) Excludes up to 66,666,667 CBFIs issuable upon exercise of the over-allotment option in full.
(2)  Solely for the convenience of the reader, peso amounts appearing in this table have been translated to U.S. dollar amounts at the exchange rate of Ps.12.7802 to US$1.00, published by

Banco de México in the Official Gazette on January 29, 2013.

[…]

These conversions should not be construed as representations that the Peso amounts actually represent such
U.S. Dollar amounts or could be converted into U.S. Dollars at the rate indicated or at any other rate.

For additional information regarding financial information presented in this offering memorandum, see
"Presentation of Financial and Certain Other Information."  Our pro forma financial information is not necessarily

 - 67 -

indicative of what our actual financial position and results of operations would have been for the periods indicated
and do not purport to represent our future financial position or results of operations.

 - 68 -

Fibra Uno Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Comprehensive Income for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012 (Unaudited)

Fibra UNO
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments Rojo

Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Morado Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments G30

Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments Torre
Mayor Investment

Other Pro Forma
Adjustments(1) Fibra UNO Pro forma

 Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands) Ps.(in thousands)
Ps.(in

thousands)
US$.(in

thousands)

Investment property revenues .....  915,172 91,920 516,423 582,059 — — 2,105,573 163,831
Maintenance revenues .....  — — 29,552 5,001 — — 34,553 2,689

915,172 91,920 545,975 587,060 — — 2,140,126 166,519

Management fees .....  (111,486) — (37,027) (17,856) — (49,950) (216,319) (16,831)
Operating and maintenance expenses ..  (57,596) — (28,152) (15,984) — — (101,732) (7,916)
Insurance .....  (13,374) (752) (6,033) (5,524) — — (25,684) (1,998)
Adjustments to fair value of related
property investments - net .....  148,995 — — — — — 148,995 11,593
Interest expenses .....  (101,012) — (175,000) (243,904) — — (519,916) (40,454)
Interest income .....  110,124 — — — — — 110,124 8,569
Foreign exchange gain (loss) - net .....  131,596 — 501,337 48,903 — — 681,836 53,052
Other expenses .....  3,230 — — — — — 3,230 251
Equity in results of associated
company - net .....  — — — — 88,725 — 88,725 6,904

Net and comprehensive income .....  1,025,649 91,167 801,099 352,695 88,725 (49,950) 2,309,385 179,689

 _______________
(1) Represents adjustments to reflect the recognition of new property management fees and the elimination of existing property management fees.  See the unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2012 and

related notes included elsewhere in this offering memorandum.

 - 69 -

Fibra Uno Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statements of Comprehensive Income for the Year Ended December 31, 2011 (Unaudited)

Fibra UNO
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Initial
Portfolio

Pro Forma
Adjustments